Copyright, 1949, by
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Installation and Maintenance
SECTION C44.103
Issue 2, 8-15-49
AT&T Co Standard

10 and 11-type booths except for linings and associated mold­
ings were produced. These were identified by the suffix B
added to the 5 and 6-type codes listed in Table 2.
2.08 The 5 and 6-type booths have softwood backs and
roofs stained in dark mahogany. If the booths are to
be installed with their backs exposed 60-type (or 62-type)
panels of the corresponding color and finish must be ordered
separately and applied to the booths over the softwood backs.
' ' '
C44.103
Page 7
'
3~in.
Height 83~ ln.
2~ in. -----.~~1 u,.u ln.
1----Booth Body
1-----Panels----'
(For multiple installations, separators are
used in accordance with Section C44.111)
Fig. 3-6-Type Booth
I I
Note: If 60-type panel is applied on back the over-all
depth will be 31-1/8 inches instead of 30-1/2 inches.
TELEPHONE BOOTHS
1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 10, AND 11 TYPES
DESCRIPTION AND SUPPLIES
PageS
TABLE 2
5 and 6-Type Booths
Booth Material End Sepa· Back
Code Finish of Front Panel rator Panel
SB 6B Med. Mahog. * 51 A lA 60A
SD 6D Oak Oak 51C lC 60C
SF 6F Dark 11ahog. * SlE lE 60E
SH 6H Walnut * SlG lG 60G
SK 6K Walnut Walnut 51} lJ 60}
SM 6M Unfinished * SlL lL 60L
SP 6P Unfinished Oak SlN lN 60N
ss 6S Unfinished Walnut SlR lR 60R
ST 6T, Unfinished * SlT IT 60T
su 6U Med.Oak Birch SlU lU 60U
* Birch, red gum or mahogany.
2.09 End panels and separators are not included under the
booth code and must be ordered separately. End panels
will be drilled for the directory light only when so ordered.
Specify right or left side as required.
2.10 Additional back panels are listed below which may be
available from recovery stocks as substitutions for the
backs which are regularly part of the 5 and 6-type booths.
These panels have either small rear exit doors or glass panels
and are for use where it is desired to minimize the obstruction
of light or to gain access to show windows, plumbing fixtures,
etc., which otherwise would be obstructed. These panels are
not included under booth code number, and therefore, must be
ordered separately. Installation of these panels on the premises
of the public telephone agent is impractical and where booths
of this type are required they should be ordered so equipped.
(a) 52A, 52C, 52E, 52G, 52L, 52N and 52R panels. Back
panels having small door without glass for use on
5-type booths only.
(b) 53A, 53C, 53E, 53G, 53L, 53N and 53R panels. Back
panels having small door with glass in the upper sec­
tion. For use on 5-type booths only.
(c) 54A, 54C, 54E, 54G, 54L, 54N and 54R panels. Back
panels having glass windows for use on either 5 or
6-type booths.
' ' I
2.11 The code letter of each panel indicates the same w ad-
work and finish that is standard on the 51-t} pe panel
(see Table 2) having the corresponding code letter. \\"hen the